505535741 06/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5582538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WASSILIOS GRAMMENOS	10/11/2018
NADEGE BOUDET	10/11/2018
BERND MUELLER	10/11/2018
MARIA ANGELICA QUINTERO PALOMAR	10/11/2018
ANA ESCRIBANO CUESTA	10/10/2018
ERICA MAY CAMBEIS	11/02/2018
THOMAS GROTE	10/10/2018
JAN KLAAS LOHMANN	11/15/2018
MANUEL KRETSCHMER	11/21/2018
IAN ROBERT CRAIG	10/11/2018
MARCUS FEHR	10/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN AM RHEIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15316418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)998-5701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919.998.5700

Email: lglenn@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: BASHIR M. ALI

Address Line 1: 4721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703

PATENT REEL: 049538 FRAME: 0710

505535741

13779-1324
BASHIR M. ALI, REG NO 47,939
/Bashir Ali/
06/20/2019
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 11

source=13779-1324_Decl_Assmt#page1.tif source=13779-1324_Decl_Assmt#page2.tif source=13779-1324_Decl_Assmt#page3.tif source=13779-1324_Decl_Assmt#page4.tif source=13779-1324_Decl_Assmt#page5.tif source=13779-1324_Decl_Assmt#page6.tif source=13779-1324_Decl_Assmt#page7.tif source=13779-1324_Decl_Assmt#page8.tif source=13779-1324_Decl_Assmt#page9.tif source=13779-1324_Decl_Assmt#page10.tif

source=13779-1324_Decl_Assmt#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 049538 FRAME: 0711

Title of Invention	SUBSTITUTED [1,2,4]TRIAZOLE COMPOUNDS
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarat	ion [] The attached application, or
is directed to	[X] United States application or PCT international application number 15/316.418 filed on <u>December 5, 2016</u> .
The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")
is desirous of	facquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Pater granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledge to the said in right to claim and Arranger Letters Paten	HEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby d, t, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right vention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treatiements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and a state which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and untries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals.
and any and a as the assigr ASSIGNEE(S	authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possession all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(Sales of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of saids), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ally and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
me respecting continuation, any and all of everything po	agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to g said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause feat Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally does to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce propersaid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries
	ncknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAMI	E OF INVENTOR

US Declaration - national - 250346

Title of Invention

SUBSTITUTED [1,2,4]TRIAZOLE COMPOUNDS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration

[] The attached application, or

is directed to:

[X] United States application or PCT international application number

15/316,418 filed on December 5, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, BASE SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:

Nadege BOUDET

ledege Boum

Date: 11.10.2018

Signature:

Title of Invention SUBSTITUTED [1,2,4]TRIAZOLE COMPOUNDS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration [] The attached application, or

is directed to:

[X] United States application or PCT international application number

15/316,418 filed on December 5, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:

Bernd MUELLER

Date: 11/10/2018

Signature: <u>Ballalle</u>

US Declaration - national - 250346

Title of Invention	SUBSTITUTED [1,2,4]TRIAZOLE COMPOUNDS
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	on [] The attached application, or
is directed to:	[X] United States application or PCT international application number 15/316.418 filed on <u>December 5, 2016</u> .
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
(hereinafter re	ASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, ferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Paten granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged to the said inviright to claim and Arrangen Letters Patent	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby it. I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right ention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties tents from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and untries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals
and any and a as the assign ASSIGNEE(S	uthorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions Il foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) see of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be lly and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
me respecting continuation, s any and all of everything po-	agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally dossible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. r imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Maria Angelica QUINTERO PALOMAR
Signature:	Date:

US Declaration - national - 250346

Title of Invention	SUBSTITUTED [1,2,4]TRIAZOLE COMPOUNDS
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	ion [] The attached application, or
is directed to:	[X] United States application or PCT international application number 15/316,418 filed on <u>December 5, 2016.</u>
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
(hereinafter re is desirous of	BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Pat- granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all fore
acknowledged to the said inviright to claim and Arranger Letters Patent	IEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is here d, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive re- vention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including to priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treat nents from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and to which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any a unitries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renew.
and any and a as the assign: ASSIGNEE(S)	sufhorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possession of the United States and its territorial possessional foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, see of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may ally and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not be
me respecting continuation, a any and all of everything pos protection for a I hereby ac	agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known a said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cau said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally ssible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce propadid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countric cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.
1001 by fine o	r imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME	E OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Ana ESCRIBANO CUESTA Date: 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
Signature:	Ar Carbon

US Declaration - national - 250346

Title of Invention

SUBSTITUTED [1,2,4]TRIAZOLE COMPOUNDS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration

[] The attached application, or

is directed to:

[X] United States application or PCT international application number

15/316,418 filed on December 5, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:

Erica May CAMBEIS

Date: 02-77-32/6

Signature:

US Declaration - national - 250346

Title of Invention

SUBSTITUTED [1,2,4]TRIAZOLE COMPOUNDS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration [] The attached application, or

is directed to: [X] United States application or PCT international application number

15/316,418 filed on December 5, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:

Thomas GROTE

Date: 10.10.20 P

Signature:

US Declaration - national - 250346

Title of SUBSTITUTED [1,2,4]TRIAZOLE COMPOUNDS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration [] The attached application, or

is directed to: [X] United States application or PCT international application number

15/316,418 filed on December 5, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Jan Klaas LOFIMANN	Date: 15.11.2018
Signature:	MAN	

US Declaration - national - 250346

Title of Invention	SUBSTITUTED [1,2,4]TRIAZOLE COMPOUNDS
As the below r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaratio	on []The attached application, or
is directed to:	 [X] United States application or PCT international application number 15/316,418 filed on <u>December 5, 2016</u>.
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, BA (hereinafter ref is desirous of a	ASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, ferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent ranted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
to the said invertight to claim p and Arrangement Letters Patent	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right intion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties ents from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and intries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals
and any and an as the assigned ASSIGNEE(S),	thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) e of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
me respecting si continuation, su any and all of si everything poss protection for sa	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, abstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause aid Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do sible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper aid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby ack 1001 by fine or i	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME C	OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Manuel KRETSCHMER Date: 3 - 7 - 2 - 3
Signature:	Hate: <u>V. G </u>

US Declaration - national - 250346

Title of Invention SUBSTITUTED [1,2,4]TRIAZOLE COMPOUNDS As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration [] The attached application, or is directed to: [X] United States application or PCT international application number 15/316,418 filed on December 5, 2016. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Ian Robert CRAIG Date: 11 OCT 2018 Signature:

US Declaration - pational - 250346 Stand: 11/2012

Title of Invention

SUBSTITUTED [1,2,4]TRIAZOLE COMPOUNDS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration

[] The attached application, or

is directed to:

[X] United States application or PCT international application number

15/316,418 filed on December 5, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:

Marcus FEHR

Date: 14.10.1

Signature:

US Declaration - national - 250346

Stand: 11/2012

PATENT REEL: 049538 FRAME: 0722